56DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
Combo-D
D-Sub
Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
MicroTCA POWER
INPUT CONNECTORS
Q
B
 S
ER
IE
S
FEMALE ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 9
C A B L E  C O N N E C T O R S
NOTE: Once you have made a connector selection,  contact
Technical Sales if you would like to receive a drawing in DXF, PDF
format or a 3-dimensional IGES, STEP, or SOLIDWORKS file.
SK Drawing 3-dimensional model
STEP 9 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
S - Female PosiBand Closed Entry Signal Contacts
Open Entry Signal Contacts are available and can be
ordered separately, see page 73.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
QB 7W2 S 0 0 Q H 0 /AA
10
-14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
QB Series
STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS, SEE
 SPECIAL OPTIONS APPENDIX
ON PAGE 89.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION
0 – Connector ordered without contacts.  Order signal
and power contacts separately.  See page 54 for
 contact part numbers.
1 – Signal contacts, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2].
11 – Signal contacts, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2]
with FC4012D-1817.0 power contacts.
12 – Signal contacts, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2]
with FC4008D-1817.0 power contacts.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
7W2
9W4
STEP
EXAMPLE
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S
•
 per EU Directive 2002/95/E
C
•
  RoHS
Note: This step should be included to
 create a standard part number.
Example: QB7W2S00QH0/AA
STEP 8 - SHELL OPTIONS
0 – Zinc Plated, with Chromate Seal.
S – Stainless Steel, passivated.
X – Tin Plated.
STEP 7 - LOCKING AND POLARIZING SYSTEMS
H – Rotating male jackscrew with internal hex for 3/32 hex
drives.
STEP 6 - HOODS
Q – Hood, Top Opening, Plastic
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 – None
For crimping information and crimp tools,
see Application Tools section, pages 81-89.